

HRVATSKA POŠTANSKA BANKA p.l.c.

Management Board Jurišićeva ulica 4, HR-10000 Zagreb Phone: +385 1 4804 400, 4804 409 Fax: +385 1 4810 773

Ivan Soldo

Member of the Management Board

- member of the Bank's Management Board since 2019
- new mandate from 2023

Ivan Soldo continues his mandate as Management Board member of HPB with a focus on finance and risk management in the Bank, where significant progress has been achieved in the past four years, resulting in the best indicators of the quality of the Bank's assets since its foundation, as validated as part of the 2020 ECB comprehensive assessment check.

In the new mandate, Ivan Soldo will be responsible for Retail and Corporate credit risk management, Strategic risk management and risk control, as well as collection management.

Education

Master of Economics, graduated in 2005 from the Faculty of Economics and Business in Zagreb.

Career

Following his studies, he started working in 2005 at KPMG Croatia as a junior associate. In 2011 he joined Raiffeisen Bank International in Vienna, and he finally joined HPB in 2019 from the position of executive director for financial institutions and sovereign risk management.